country (Facts and Data about Uber, 04/12/24, uber.com). If we take into account the 

number of drivers and delivery workers disclosed by Uber itself around 1 million across the 

country, each driver or delivery person would have received about R$ 14,000.00 (fourteen 

thousand reais) per year, which would be R$ 1,166.66 per month. A number completely 

different from the survey we conducted, where the majority 70.3% of respondents make an 

income between R$ 300.00 and R$ 1,000.00 every week after deducting costs. If we had